3442411

:H \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY		03/13/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMPARTS, LLC
Street Address:	4855 Broadmoor Avenue
City:	Kentwood
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442411	IPC SERIES
Registration Number:	0894553	RAMPARTS
Registration Number:	1683596	RAMPARTS
Registration Number:	0946264	PRO FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169755500 Email: charles@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAM03 A-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Flory TRADEMARK

900181203 REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0184

Signature:	/taf/
Date:	01/13/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (Exhibit 1)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Exhibit 1)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0185



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ASSOCIATED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at 305 Bowman Street, Mansfield, Ohio 44903, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer and set over to Ramparts, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 4855 Broadmoor Avenue, Kentwood, Michigan 49512, its entire right, title and interest, in and to the trademarks and the associated Trademark Registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached he eto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said Trademark Registrations, along with the right to ecover for past infringements of said trademarks and said Trademark Registrations.

Signed at Mansfield, Ohio this 13th day of March, 2009.

THE GORMAN-RUPP COMPANY

By: Cauch F. Zminer.

Name: David P. Emmens

Title: Corporate Counsel and Secretary

Name: Robert & KirkenDall

Title: SR V.P. & CCO

State of Ohio)

SS

County of Richland

SHERRI M. GREEN NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires Mar. 8, 2011

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of March, 2009.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK LIST

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration Number
IPC SERIES	United States of America	3,442,411
IPC SERIES	Australia	1102551
IPC SERIES	Canada	TMA727,206
IPC SERIES	European Community	4940615
IPC SERIES	South Africa	2006/04666
RAMPARTS	United States of America	894553
RAMPARTS	Canada .	TMA404067
RAMPARTS	United States of America	1683596
PRO FLO	United States of America	946264

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 01/13/2011